

City of Saint Charles
Missouri Flood Gates #1 Sites 1 and 6

Kozeny-Wagner

Millstone Weber

Line Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated		Total	Unit Price	Total
			Quantity	Unit Price			
201-20.10	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$104,143.00	\$104,143.00
202-20.1	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
203-50.00	Unclassified Excavation	CY	5645	\$12.00	\$67,740.00	\$15.00	\$84,675.00
203-60.00	Compacting Embankment	CY	1209	\$3.50	\$4,231.50	\$4.00	\$4,836.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	LF	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00
606-30.97	Crashworth Guardrail Terminal Mod. (25' Length)	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
607-01.48	Chainlink Fence (48")	LF	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
612-30.15	Traffic Control (All Inclusive)	LS	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
805-10.00	Seeding	ACRE	1.2	\$4,200.00	\$5,040.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,560.00
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit Filter Sock/Roll	EA	1	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
806-65.01	Fiber Rolls and Wattles	LF	850	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$3.50	\$2,975.00
JSP 1	Gravel Drive 8" Thick	SY	748	\$11.50	\$8,602.00	\$15.00	\$11,220.00
JSP 3	Permanent Erosion Control Blanket	SY	6700	\$3.50	\$23,450.00	\$3.45	\$23,115.00
JSP 4	Struct. Cong. Walls/Slab & Struct. Conc. Footing For Stairs	LS	1	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
JSP 5	Struct. Steel Platform, Struct. Guardrail, Al. Grating & Stair Treads	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
JSP 6	Safety Gate	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
JSP 7	Chainlink Fence	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
JSP 8	Wire Rope	LS	1	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
JSP 9	Relocate Winches	LS	1	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
JSP 10	Manhole Steps/Caged Ladder	LS	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00
JSP 11	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
JSP 12	Stormwater Pollution and Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
JSP 13	Proposition P Sign	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
JSP 14	Emergency Flood Contingency Plan	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
JSP 15	DNR Land Disturbance Permit	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	As-built Drawings	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
JSP 2	Internal Pipe Bands (48")	EA	70	\$1,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$689.00	\$48,230.00

Total Site 1:	\$266,188.50	\$355,950.00
Total Site 6:	\$82,000.00	\$49,430.00
Total (All Items):	\$348,188.50	\$405,380.00